
AMMNDMENT OF SOL)CFITATION/MOOIPICAT) ,'F CONTRACT 1 CoN r~m'RA CO- COD.', ,.- -. r'ss U•{• P~o'.$;,c{!

US 2' '2C4?-Ii'

VAN'TAGE!W•LMAN• 3E,1C2.URC~I JKRVtooS •.r'. ______ ___'

sP,q NIODSRICAT.ION OR COITFRAC'TIDOE.R tv.

I I

•oo 0'726,.-4999 l'A,34.1TY~coVC ,..•9'£/(i

•p~m mt{• e t•:e~amcd-•d '"""" •'- r CemrL• oTfj otd.lo •I'&& me~ AP'Lsso .be 'GU•<{ ORAm.O[[DLMN OI;R•Ii•

T]" .{ ;sos r ssd Fsor4Ir s.rr-rs Nr's s.rrrl T sr r.iot," .s/1 Its 's s RORt 1 "4 "-*I•oirr~ ss rI}O rei oo..D oAIl ,stiI5. Sl OAYrE [•': " ,, R~•- t sr- OrrYsUl .tt. 53F• 1''r~rI rrI

Dlls. ssrL;,T,r ANA P~rsrwrd 'r a'rss; rIPR i sT10 rsssslss;srst lst'Ic sr Isrrsss't rros -rsstI 1h''ssidtt ' t 4.5£•' t 1155CRI. r C ssIt Ii --'1' •,'I , It1t •5 . 3.s r 1.5'0. i

ir It TH4l . Arw rM Vir ,rissros'IU - rtS £ 'oarO ITrrr' A T sOrB[ Its'.trsssss11,5 55O0•]£ Er'O sI;• L C N i'
1

s"1J .,;} f*2 iV i.F6 8[I• a .1'rt.e. •:

'30001rrsAC N3ORATOrDT =wssr~i

'5 i~.r~f S~4QI5 K~9>$'%5F___ ___

ORDERA• NOi.•; u ITEM .. '-CSA oe~

TrH dc E A.OVE NIJMe ENEi CON orAl-2,IJNE S';.ETTl Di~..T~~V HNE ssiii tsir~tssnr5r5sit

4 0 Ce ' 7 ' lt 0' i 3S' Ss rRI 'T.' MO~uiIRIIO .. " hs A w , 5'Irlsr/r'd1515s.i ,, 776srrps sti•.4s~rsIrr ~storIrrsss itr~sttsr~

TOPII~fl.o 0SUNII: $12EV1 7 OMP. '

"0JUL, .trued



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
1 [ 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. . 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. .5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M0026 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-OHCOC-15--0052
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other thanlItem 6) CODE

US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
WASHINGTON DC 20555-000l

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES INC
1050 17TH ST NW STE 600 96g. D.ATED (SEE ITEM II)

WASHINGTON DC 200364424
'IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x GSIOF0019J

NRC-DR-38-10-708
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 072654999 FACILITY CODE I09/28/2010

11.THI IEM NLAPPIEST~-JJEAMEI :NTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Ellis extended. Ellis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one ot the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning . copies of the amendment; (5) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the otter submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reterence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an otter already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reterence
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease : -$ 7, 613 . 10
201!4-X0200--FEEBASED-84-84D001-51I-N-192-T8475-251F

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS iSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAD]E IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR Part 4.804-2 - Closeout
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor l] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate excess funds in the amount of $7,613.10

and close out the delivery order.

Therefore, the delivery order funded value is hereby decreased from $1,374,389.94 by
$7,613.10 to $1,366,776.84.

LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification : Close Out

Total Amount for this Modification: -$7,613.10
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $1,366,776.84

Continued ..
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions oftthe document referenced in Item B A or 1OA, as heretotore changed, remains unchanged and Intfuit torce and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

ERIKA EAM
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contaucting Ofcoer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



* REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED IAGE OF,COTNAINSETGsiO0F0019,J/NRCDR_38_10_708/M0026I 12 I

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES INC ,

ITEM NO. j SUPPLIES/SERVICES IQUANTITYTUNIT] UNIT PRICE ,AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) j(D) j (E): (F)

CHANGES• FUR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 9500
Obligated Amount for this modification: -$7,613.10

CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
2014-X0200-FEEBASED-84-84D001--51-N-192-T8475-251F

All other terms and conditions remain unChanged.

Delivery: 06/30/2014
Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ
US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION-~
MAIL PROCESSING CENTER

4930 BOILING BROOK PARKWAY
ROCKVILLE MD'20852 USA

Period Of.Performance: 09/30/2010 to 06/30/2014

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110


